

Collegepara, Raiganj-733134 Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, India www.raiganjuniversity.ac.in email: botanyrgu@gmail.com

| Ref. No | Date |
|----------------------------------|------------------|
| Ref. No. BOT/PhDV(01)/March/2025 | Date: 21-03-2025 |

NOTICE

In accordance with the letter issued by the Registrar, Raiganj University vide ref. no. R-307/2025, dated 18-03-2025, it is hereby notified to all concerned that the Ph. D. viva-voce of Sri Vivek Roy, Research Scholar, Department of Botany, Raiganj University will be held on 25th March 2025 at 01:00 pm in the Seminar Room of the Department of Botany, Raiganj University. All are cordially invited to attend the event.

(**O**r. Ayon Pal)
Secretary, Ph. D. Committee
Department of Botany, Raiganj University

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Raiganj University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Science and Mgmt., Raiganj University and Chairman of the Ph. D. Viva-Voce Board.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law, Raiganj University.
- 4. Prof. (Dr.) Dipanwita Saha, Professor, Department of Biotechnology, University of North Bengal and Examiner of the Ph. D. Viva-voce Board.
- 5. The Registrar, Raiganj University.
- 6. Dr. Parimal Mandal, Associate Professor, and In-charge Department of Botany, Raiganj University
- 7. Dr. Ayon Pal, Associate Professor, Department of Botany, Raiganj University and Member of the Viva-voce Board.
- 8. Dr. Sanjoy Sadhukhan, Asstt. Professor, Department of Botany, Raiganj University.
- 9. Dr. Zerald Tiru, Asstt. Professor, Department of Botany, Raiganj University.
- 10. Dr. Arka Pratim Chakraborty, Asstt. Professor, Department of Botany, Raiganj University.
- 11. All the HoD's of the Academic Departments, Raiganj University.
- 12. Sri Vivek Roy, Research Scholar, Department of Botany, Raiganj University
- 13. The SSO, Raiganj University (for uploading to university website).
- 14. Departmental Notice Board.

Secretary, Ph. D. Committee
Department of Botany, Raiganj University